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SV 88-5131

LEADS

ATLANTA DIVISION

AT MACON, a.

Will through following sources, attempt to locate 
and interview AVERITT re subject:

Parole sponsor, JESSIE MADDOX$
Tayco Oil Company, 4260 Broadway,
Macon, Georgia

Parole officer, A. M. GATES, JR., 
608 Grand Building, Macon, Ga.

Residence, 1886 Forsyth Street, 
Macon, Ga. in care of mother, VERA 
AVERITT

BUTTE DIVISION

AT TWIN FALLS, IDAHO

Will interview Mrs. JANE COOK, mother-in-l^T of 
RICHARD EUGENE BOSLEY, 532-5th North Street, re whereabouts, of 
subject BOSLEY.

JACKSONVILLE DIVISION

< AT TALLAHASSEE, FLA.

Will at the Stat© Drivers Licenst^Bursaj^review 
records concerning Florida Drivers License issued
to DONALD LEE PICARD and conduct investigation at any residence 
address listed on this drivers license in an effort to locate 
and apprehend subject.

AT GAINESVILLE, FU.

Will conduct credit and arrest and make inquiry 
at Post Office noting subject, listed his address as Post Office 
Box 161, Cainsville, Fla., 1/54 in his Navy records.

(COVER PAGE)
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AT JAmoWILLE; Ma

Will conduct appropriate Investigation at Rout® 3, 
Bex 667-S.o noting subject’s Navy records reflected this was 
his address as of 9/64,

KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT ROCKPORT, MO,

' Will locate and interview HAROLD XANSDOO for 
information of assistance in locating subject..

AT KOSAS CITY KOSAS 
^^^.^^.taan^fr^M. l?v.^.»*n^«M^*lf-;«A;*‘> :-.:.'L.**i -m^.-^m'.v-iw*:.*** . . . -

Will endeavor to locate and interview BILLY G. WHO, 
1311 federal. Street, former stepson of subject,’ noting this address 
was listed in subject6s Navy records 1/48.

LAS VEGAS DIVISION

AT CARSON CITY, NEVADA

Will, at the Nevada State Penitentiary, interview 
RICHARD EUGENE BOSLEY, brother of subject, ra subject’s 
whereabouts.

PITTSBURGH DIVISION

AT NITRO, W, VIRGINIA

Will attempt to locate and interview RODNEY CRADDOCK 
re whereabouts of subject.

SEATTLE DIVISION

AT SPOKAW, WASHINGTON

Will interview the following- relatives and acquaintances 
of RICHARD EUGENE BOSLEY, brother of subject re whereabouts of 
subject:

Mrs. BERTHA BOSLEY, wife, Chicago Hotel

LORRAINE LAKE, friend, 2516 East Sprague

(COVER PA®)
1
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AT CQI^^ WASHINGTON

.................. Will interview MAURICE BRYANT, 101 Main Street,’ ’ 
friend of RICHARD EUGENE BOSLEY, r® whereabout® of . subject.

AT SEATTLE, WASHINGTON

" Will interview DAVID MAX BOSLEY, 15066 Southeast 
Maple Valley Highway, re whereabouts of subject. ■

SAVANNAH DIVISION

AT SWAINSBORO, GEORGIA

. Will recontact’ DAVE KETTLES, GUT Agent, t© determine 
if he has located his notes concerning previous interview .'with' • ” 
subject’in effort to determine name o.f town in Mexico which subject 
visited....................................................................................................... '

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA

On October 3, 1967, the Phoenix Division advised as 
follows:

For the information of Savannah, records’ at Mexican 
ports of entry through Arizona are maintained by date only and 
not retained over on© year.

In view of the extremely large number of person® 
entering Mexico daily, in order to check available records it ’ 
would fee necessary to knew the name used by subject, description, 
a nd license number of vehicle used and approximate date of 
entry.

It is further noted that border patrol officers seldom 
observe parsons entering or leaving Mexico. Past experience"has 
indicated it is not feasible to exhibit photographs to Mexican ’ 
Customs officials or U. S. Immigration and Naturalization Service 
officers in view of the extensive daily traffic.

On November 14, 1967, the Jacksonville Division advised 
as follows:

(COVER PAGE)
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Jacksonville 227-C advised SA CLIFTON BROWNING, JR., 
that he had not developed any information as to the possible 

hereabouts of subject BOSLEY. He stated that WESLEY PITTKO 
is presently being sought by Volusia County authorities for 
jumping bond on B&E charges. He advised' he would Question 
PITTMAN about BOSLEY’s whereabouts when he is picked up.

' 7 PCI IRVING BELL advised he had nd information 
about subset BOSLEY but that he would attempt to ' 
obtain,’information through knwn friends and acquaintances 
of his. '—

• ’ ' JK 252-C advised SA GEORGS H. MORPHY 'that 
sha had been’unable to obtain any current information as 
to BOSLEf’s whereabouts, however, she would continue efforts 
to locate him.

(COVER PAGE)
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-S9)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Copy to:

Report of:
Dote:

SA JAMES H. APPLEGATE Offic^z SAVANNAH
November 30, 1967

Field Office File * 88-5131 Bureau File ft 88-39459

Title:.

JACK DEWSET BOSLEY

Character: ®wa FLIGHT TO MOW PROSECUTION - MURDER

• BILLY and WANDA BARFS believed to Shave moved from
. Mansfield, Ifo., to Plainview, Texas. Alabama drivers licence 

used by subject in cashing forged check issued to DONALD LES 
PICAS® at a fictitious address, Huntsville, Alabama. Subject 
ana wit® visited unknown town in Mexico'July of 1966. RICHARD 

. yEWENE BOSLEY, brother of subject reportedly confined Nevada 
^—^.Stat® Penitentiary in 1961. Subject served in”®. S. Navy 

^1/15/45 to 10/31/47, and U. S. Coast Guard 1/W48 to 6/24/48, 
/when h® received general discharge. Relatives of subject in 
'Indiaha furnished no additional information of assistance.
Investigation at Macon, G®., and Jacksonville, Pla., developed , 
no information concerning where&bouts~*<R^ubjset. . Mrs. BUM ">: 

^ WESTERVELT, Catonsville,- Md., classmate of subjects ex-wife, \ . 
■^ had no knowledge re whereabouts of subject. LEON REESE AVERITT, 

■ :t •, fellow inmate of subject at Mississippi Stat® Pentitentiary, 
was paroled 1.2/15/65, to supervision ©f Parole Officer, Macon, 
Ga. CONSIDER SUBJECT ARMED AN® DANGEROUS IN VIEW OF NATURE 
OF CRYMt i^

DEVILS _

The Kansas City Division furnished the following 
information September 29, 1967: ’

This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI.
your agency; It and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.

It Is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



SV SB-5131

On September 19, 1967, Sheriff REX XELLEY, Wright County, 
Hartville, Missouri, advised! SA EARL A. PAYSON that HAROLD 
LANSDOW no longer resides Im th® area of Mansfield, Missouri, 
He stated that he h^ard that HAROLD was living in Rockport, 
Missouri, ami was employed fey a rock crushing company. He 
stated that he was not absolutely certain as to LWO^N's 
employment, He said, however, that he was quite certain 
LANSDOW was now living in th® Rockport area.

On September 19, 1967, Deputy Sheriff HOMER FRY, Mansfield, 
Missouri, advised SA PAYSON that he had no pertinent information 
to report in addition to that previously reported. He stated 
ha had seen no on® in th® vicinity of Mansfield who looked 
life® the subject. In addition, he stated, BILLY-and WANDA BARNS 
ar© not around the Mansfield area very much any more. He 
advised that he believes they hav® moved down around 
Plainview, Toxas.

FRY stated that there have h®®^ very few out of 
stat® cars around th© BARNS property in Mansfield. He stated 
that WHISK PHELPS, sister-in-law of BILLY BARNS, has also 
left the area. Ha stated that she formerly managed the Mimosa 
Cafe in Mansfield, Mo. However, she passed several bad checks to 
various merchants in th® area during the time she was 
operating this business,' and has left the Mansfield arsa in 
order to escape prosecution. He stated that all of th© checks 
which sh© passed were drawn on a Mansfield bank, and the total, 
amount of the checks was a little over $200.00. He stated 
that when she was unable to make good on ths checks, the 
various business men who had accepted them, brought legal 
proceedings and had her interests in the cafe attached, and 
she merely left town. . -

. FRY advised that he had heard HAROLD LANSDOO was 
again associating with BILLY and WANDA BARNS., BARNS is ■
supposed to have some interest in a truck line, tout FRY stared 
he did not knew the name of th© truck line or where its 
terminal locations were. He stated he thought, perhaps, 
BARNS9 brother might be the owner of the truck line and that . 
BARNS merely worked for his brother in some capacity. \

FRY further stated that HAROLD LANSDOWK had moved to 
Rockport, Missouri, and is supposedly working for a chemical 
company there, or a crushed rock company, as a truck driver. 
H© advised that LAMSDOO drives a blue 1961 Ford, but he did

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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mot know th® license number. He stated he believed that the 
car was licensed in Missouri. He stated LOSDOO usually 
hauls a hors© trailer behind his car wherever he goes.

FRY stated that LANSDOWN’s wife, ANNETTE, is 
presently living with him. He advised that LANSDOW and his 
wife had obtained a divorc® sow® time ago. He stated h® 
heard this had been a subterfuge worked out by LANSDOWN- and 
his wif® so his wife could continue t© receive child support 
payments from the State of Missouri. FRY said that after 
LANSDOWN’s wife., obtained the..di^a^g® from him, and the Stat® 
reinstituted payment of child support funds to her, sb® and 
LANSDOWN joined together again, and ar® now living together 
as husband and wife.

FRY stated HAROLD LANSDOWN, in his opinion, is 
capable of just about anything. He stated LANSDOW has 
boen paroled approximately four tiass out of Wright County 
for various local crimes. He stated he doubts seriously if 
LANSDOWN/would cooperate with’law ®nforc®si®nt authorities 
unless it would be to his benefit. He stated that LAESDOW 
can be mad® to talk, however, when he believes, or knows, 
that some law enforcement agency has developed'information 
regarding one or more of his criminal activities which could 
result in prosecution against him. ' FRY said this is about 
th® only way that h® knows to getLANSDOO to cooperate. H® 
said, in his opinion, LANSDOW is personally acquainted with 
th® majority of th® criminal element ia and around Wright 
County and the surrounding areas. He stated that he feels 
LANSDOWN could be of assistance, but the question is whether 
he will be or not.

FRY furnished the following description of LANSDOWN:

Race
Sex
Height
Weight
Ago ■
Sears or marks
Charanter ist ics

White
Male 
5’2" or 5'3" 
130-135 pounds 
Approximately 30 years 
No noted tattoo or marks
Very bow-legged ■

On September 20, 1967, Miss PAULINE SHAFFER, Records 
Office, Greene County Sheriff’s Office, Springfield, Missouri, 
advised SA PAYSON that records within her control failed to 
reflect any information concerning LANSDOW.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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follow-:
On October 10, 1967, the Mobil© Division advised as

Oh October 6, 1967, GERTRUDE KING, Drivers License 
Division, Alabama Department of Public Safety, Montgomery, 
Ala., telephonically advised SA DAK 0. STEPHENS as follow:

License ^-MH^ held by DONALD LEE PICARD, 
2511 Martin Road, BtintsviTTe^ Ala. It is a permanent license 
&'M is cwcrsnt. Lic©ns>*H-. is described a® a white male, born 

6s, 155 pounds, blue eye®, and blond hair. 
When applying for license, PICARD claimed that he was employed 
as a machinist by Brow Engineering Company, Huntsville, Ala. He 
surrendered Florida No. 455592.

She was unable to locate a record identifiable with 
subject under his true name and aliases.

On October 18, 1967, the Birmingham Division, advised 
as follows:

On October 9, 1967, SA MARION B. HUMMEL contacted 
Detective RICHARD OTTMAN, Fugitive Squad, Detective Division, 
Huntsville, Alabama, Police Department. Detective OTTMAN 
advised that the Huntsville Police Department still has an 
outstanding forgery warrant for JACK DEMPSEY BOSLEY whom 
they have classified as a fugitive. He advised that BOSLEY 
has been indicted and that the indictment is presently hold 
by. the Madison County Sheriff’s Office. Detective OTTMAN 
has developed no information regarding subject’s where­
abouts .

License HHB was issued to DONALD LEE 
2511 Martin Road, Hurnsv^le, Alabama. It is noted 
2511 Martin Road is a non-existent address. Martin

PICARD, 
that 
Road is

an access road leading from Highway 231 to Redstone 
Arsenal. There are no residences located on this 
road.

On October 12, 1967, Mr. FRANK SOUTHERLAND, Security 
Officer, Brown Engineerlag Company, Huntsville, reviewed

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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th® employment records of both present and former snsploy®®® 
of this company and .advised that mo individual fay th® 
name of DOKALD LEE PICARD had aver basin employed by this 
company.

DAVE KETTLES, Georgia Bureau of Investigation 
Agent, Swainsboro, Georgia, advised SA JAMES H. APPLEGATE 
on October 11, 1967, it was his recollection that subject 
stated trip to Mexico was made during tbs latter part of 
July and returned about th® first week in August. KETTLES 
further advised he had observed a Mexican registration 
sticker believed on th® lower lefthand corner of the .
windshield on subject’s car, which th® last he knew was 
in possession of subject’s wife at Macon, Ga. He stated 
he could not recall the mam® of any town in Mexico on this 
sticker, believed it was a black or grey in color, shaped 
like th® country of Mexico with whit® mushers on it. H® 
further advised hs did not recall BOSLEY stating at what 
point he entered into Mexico nor did he recall th® name 
of ths town in Mexico which he visited but it was his recollection 
BOSLET mentioned stopping in Dallas, Texas, on th© return 
trip.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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The following investigation wa^ conducted by SA 
LESLIE S"? BIECKMAH:

. ^L^^^-l^ffi \ ’ ■ \
00 October 10, 1967, Hr? GERALD »A LEKAW, Identi­

fication ©ffidw, Idaho state Penitentiary Osp), seised 
his records ref Meet that RICSAED EUGENE BOMEy, also known as 
Bred Braith, Jr/* instate #0743* Wb r'eeeived at the ISP cm 
September 2g, Wt, to serve .a tew of two to four years 
foilswing his conviction of the crime ef burglary in ths - 
seesmd degree >^iM was paroled ^ la©©, declared
a parols violator w June £3, 1©$$, rdiBs-tated on parole pa 
September IS,''ip©#, and given a Ai^al discharge on September 
13 , WU ; ' • '

Wile he was incarcerated at the ISP, his corres­
pondence included the fallwing:

hrs. mW* wife, _

‘ . Ws^AAm CWK, w^e^^ ■•- ,;
m - Sth berth r '
twin Fails, Idaho ' ■.

OURICE BHYAKT, 161 Main .
Street, Colfax, Washington, - - '
a frl end

LORRAINE LAKE, a friend 
851'6 East ©Prague, - " ' - I
Spokane, ‘Washington,

•A letter dated April Wl, ironr the Widen at • - 
the Kevada jmte penitentiary WW, Parson City, Wada, 
advised that BiCHARD EUGENE WW, HSP #8051, was then in* 
chrceratcd in the &©P And revested a summary of his ' ’ ..
activities while at the ISP» ‘ • ” .. •

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BT #88-4636 
SY #88-5131 
LBD/jrd 
Page 2

A review of interview reports Conducted by the
Penitentiary psychologist reflects RICHARD EUGENE BOSLEY 
claims he broke connecting with his family at age 16 or in 
about 1936, and he bad no des:ire to . re-establish these 
connections; "

Sfv LEHAN made available one copy ©f an ISP 
Rremplacement report dated January 12, 1959.

7
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On Octobar 24, 1967, th® St. Louis Division advised
as follow:

A review of October 23, 1967, by IC EARL M. ROSY of the 
military service records on file at the National Personnel
Records Center (Civilian Personnel Records), SLMO, for JACK 
DEMPSEY BOSLEY, SN 387 29 00, indicated fee enlisted in the U. S. 
Navy on January 15, 1945, and served on'active duty until 
January 10, 1946, and was honorably discharged as a Fireman 
1st Class at. San Diego, Calif., by reason of Convenience 
of the Government.

On January 11, 1946, fee re-enlisted in th® U. 8. Navy 
and served on active, duty until October 31, 1947, at which 
time he was honorably discharged as a Fireman 1st Class at 
San Diego, Calif., by reason of expiration of enlistment.

While serving in the U. S. Navy, he received non­
Judicial punishment on two occasions, once for disobedience of 
orders and once for absence over leave.

Naval records for BOSLEY’ indicated he had enlisted 
in th® U. S. Coast Guard subsequent to his serving in the U. S. 
Navy.

A check of th® U. S. Coast Guard r'ecord^jjj^lU^at the

-8-
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■Th® following background and descriptive information
is contained in th® records: .

Date and place of birth Monte^wa, Ind.
Height 
Wight

5'10"
155 pounds

Bae® 
Hair 
Byes 
Addresses

White
Blond
Blue
1917 Virginia N., Rockville,
Ind. (1/45);
Rt. #3, Box 106, Indiana­
polis, Ind. (1946);

Relatives

Box 161, Gainesville, Fla. 
(1/54);
Box 358, Brooksvill®,
Fla. (10/53);
1851 Irving Ave., San 
Diego, Calif. (10/47);
1311 Fodoral St., Kansas 
City, Kan. (1/48);
Box 667-8, Rt. #3, Jackson­
ville, Fla. (9/64) 
Wife, ETHEL L. BOSLEY;
Stepson, BILLY G. BURKE, 
both of 1311 Federal St., 
Kansas City, Kan. (1/48); 
Rother-in-law, Mrs. J. A. 
DART, P. 0. Box 316, 
Platteville, Colo. (5/47); 
Father, JAMES G. BOSLEY;

Photograph

Stepmother, HARRIET STONER 
BOSLEY, Rt. #4, 
Rockville, Ind. (11/47); 
Sister, BETTY BOSLEY 
HANSFORD, General Delivery, Dana, 
Ind. (1/45).
None available.

Th® Indianapolis Division furnished the following 
inform!ioni, November 7, 1967:

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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On October 10, 1967, Mrs. LLOW RANSFORD, 605 South 
Third Streep Clinton, Indiana, advised over the past few months 
she has talked with her brother MAX in Seattle, Washington, 
her brother WILLARD in Indianapolis and also her sister 
MARGARET in Sherman Oaks, California, and she had learned 
th® FBI had contacted all of them. She advised she could 
render n© additional information other than that which she 
had previously given regarding her brother, the subject.
She stated her last contact with JACK BOSLEY was a little 
mor® than two years ago and that contact had been telephonic.

She advised that at th® time her brother WILLARD 
had also been contacted by him telephonically.

She stated she is quit® certain that all the 
members of her family would be as cooperative as possible with 
the FBI in the event the subject should make contact with 
them. ■ .

The following investigation was conducted by 
SA LAFONT.LEO HAM at Indianapolis:

. On October 13, 15, and 20, 1987, attempts were mad® 
to contact WILLARD BOSLEY, 5019 North Central, Indianapolis,' 
brother of subject, with negative results.

On October 25, 1967, WILLARD BOSLEY was contacted and 
advised that ha has received no information concerning 
subject since last contacted by the FEI. BOSLEY stated 
that he does not want his brother coming around his 
residence and stated that if subject does show up at his 
residence he will contact the FBI.

BOSLEY stated that he has no sympathy at all for 
subject and would like to see him apprehended if possible.

The Atlanta Division furnished the following 
information November 8, 1967:

On October 26, 1967, JACK LONDON, Umbsrl&k® Grocery 
Company, Macon/ Georgia, advised that subject’s wife continues 
to be employed as a secretary and on. occasion comments 
that she has not seen nor heard anything concerning th® 
subject since his. disappearance from Macon, Ga., in 
December 1966. LONDON said ha would be alert for any 
information, indicating ths subject’s whereabouts and would 
immediately advise the FBI should any such information com® 
to his attention.

-IO- ■
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On October 27, 1967, am ©xamiwatioa of th® vehicle 
driven by subject’s wife disclosed it is the same vehicle, 
a 1966 Ford LTD, 4-do©r, whits in color with black vinyl 
top, which subject was using while living in Macon. No 
identification stickers were noted on this vehicle.

On October 27, 1967, BARBARA PENDER advised she is no 
longer hustling in the Macon area but still is in contact 
with the local prostitutes who are working in Macon and 
inquiries of these individuals did not disclose any 
indication that the subject is presently in ©r around 
the Macon area. PANDER said should she learn any 
information concerning the subject's whereabouts, sh® 
will immediately advise th® FBI.

On, November 6, 1967, ths Seattle Division furnished 
the following information:

Address of 1941 Fairview North, Seattle, is non­
existent. Th® street numbers run from 102 to 1158 only. 
The figure of 1941 apparently was the year listed for residence 
on Fairview Avenue. -

The Street Guide for this avenue reveals no name 
similar to that of the subject.

Several attempts to locate the subject’s brother, 
DAVID MX BOSLEY at 16066 S. E. Maple Valley' Highway, 
have proved unproductive.

-11-
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The following investigation was conducted, 
by the Jacksonville, Florida Division:

. On October 5, 1967, IC R. .EUGENE HERRING 
conducted the following investigation: , .

ELLEN HARRISON, Supervisor, Drivers License 
Bureau, Tallahassee, Florida, advised that she was 
unable to locate a drivers license record in her 
files identifiable with the subject under his true 
name or aliases. ' \ •; .:••

Mrs. HARRISON also advised that she would be 
unable to furnish inform^wn concerning Florida 
drivers license n^berfl^^| inasmuch as her files 
are set up by alphabet^a^order only and therefore 
cannot check records by license number.

On October U, 1967, Deputy Sheriff JOHN 
KEANE, Duval County Sheriff’s Office, and Detective 
Sergeant DON NELSON, Duval County Sheriff’s Office, 
advised that their office still had an outstanding 
warrant charging subject with breaking aid entering. 
NELSON advised that PERCY LIVINGSTON, an accomplice 
of BOSLEY in the breaking and entering, was to appear 
for trial in Jacksonville on December 27, 1967.
No further inforation as to the location of BOSLEY 
or his associates was available.. ,

On October 16, 1967, Mrs. STELLA CHAPMAN 
and Mrs. WILLIE MAE PARRAMORE, 2123 Buckman Street, 
advised that they had received no furtier information 
about BOSLEY from JERRY PARRAMORE or from any other 
source. Mrs. PARRAMORE advised that her husband 
was presently in Polk County'Jail, Bartow, Florida. 
Mrs. CHAPMAN advised that she last saw subject in 
August, 1966, when he visited'.her house on Phyllis 
Street, Jacksonville, Florida^ She stated that he 
telephoned in November or December, 1966;, trying to ' 
locate J-ERRY PARRAMOREj She advised that should' ^

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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she receive, any information as to his whereabouts : '
:>'_ she would contact the FBI.. . . . . .. .’ ; ,

•2 ■' ■• .- . ■ ■ • On October 17, 1967, an attempt was made' .
' to contact WESLEY PITTMAN at 3358 Nolan Street, .-' / ' :-. •' ...
../‘ Jacksonville, Florida. Mrs* PITTMAN advised that . ;’ ■ -Z 

her .son WESLEY had not been in Jacksonville for<22:22< 
approximately "fee weeks, and that she had ho idea.-; .:' ’2 2 
as to his whereabouts •: :. She stated that he ms /■ •■•22. 
presently being' sought by Volusia County authorities ..

f' for breaking and'entering* She advised that she g ' '. /
>2 had never heard of BOSLEY, and his description meant 

nothing to her; however, upon being shown a photograph
•■>•■• of BOSLEY, she stated that it looked familiar, and 

although she could not be sure, she thought she had ■ ■ 
seen him approximately one month before. However,

‘.she could provide nothing specific as to his companions,
• • automobile, or whereabouts* She advised that if she 
. should recall anymore information she would'contact 

■ the. FBI. . .-222'2. .2. -. ' 2;2 - 2 .-2..

<2; 2 2 - Ch October IB, 19672 SAs ROBERT'. J2 BURKE
and JON l^ BEE1> conducted the following investigation

.. hat Florida State Prison., Raiford, Florida: • 2 . 2:222 '
’ ED ALFORD, Chief Records Clerk, Florida

.- State. Prison, made available records which .disclosed - 
the following information; ’ 2 v- ,

y '■ <? • . MILTON F. FRANK, number £-006770, was J:-; ' 
sentenced March 29, 1967, at Polk County, Florida,-,' 
for two years on four counts of uttering and passing 
a forced instrument. . .

' . as H
at* . His date of birth was listed 

. at/Gadsden, Florida, and'his FBI
B. ’ A notation was made that - he wasnumber was

a narcotic addict, HHHHHHH| arid that he 
2.? was a hospital patier^^urrerin^LrQm gangrene of 
- the hand. ./<’ . . ;• ■_■■:•, : j; <? . ■ ’■ • 2'2 2' ' .

. •\ '•’•. 22 LOUIE WRIGiiT^ number B009991, cell F.25,2
? , was sentenced on April 5, 1967, for two years for 

.fraudulently obtaining a narcotic drug in Duval
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Countv._ His data of birth was listed as 
at JacksonvillejFlorida, and his FBI 

number was listed as

MILTON FRANK advised that he had heard 
in the past several months that BOSLEY was dead, 
however, he could not pinpoint the source of this 
information, only that it was a rumor which had 
spread through Raiford. He had no idea where 
BOSLEY could be located other than Macon, Georgia, 
where he had lived in the past. ... He stated that 
the last he saw BOSLEY was in December, 1966, in 
Georgia. ' • •’ ' ' - ;-.

LOUIE WRIGHT advised that he was unwilling 
to discuss anything with the FBI about ary matter 
whatsoever.. J He refused to answer any questions 
concerning BOSLEY. •

On October 27, 1967, SAs ROBERT J. BURKE 
and JAMES R. HASTINGS interviewed JOE MORGAN at the 
Duval County Jail, Jacksonville, Florida. MORGAN, 
advised that he had been in Raiford in 1955 with 
BOSLEY, and that he had had very little contact 
with him since that time. He advised that he had 
no idea as to BOSLEY’s location. It is noted that ,; 
HORGAN appeared uncooperative and would not furnish 
any information of value. . . . ' • t . • •.

On November 3, 1967, MARY TYSON,4318 "
Springfield Boulevard, advised that she was not 
acquainted with the pe^pletliving at 4326 
Springfield Boulevard since they were new tenants 
and had only been there approximately two weeks. 
She viewed a photograph of subject BOSLEY and 
stated that the photograph was unfamiliar to her,.--' 
She advised that a Mr^’ DIXON, Manager- of the Gregg 
Hotel in Jacksonville, was the owner of the house ■ '< 
located at 4326 Springfield Boulevard and might '' 
be able to furnish information devalue.* •' , ■
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;■ On the same date, Mr. DIXON advised that 
a review of his records failed to locate any record 
identifiable with BOSLEY under his true name or 
aliases. He stated that the photograph was unfamiliar 
te him.

' - - . * On the same date, Mrs* MICHEL, 2024 North
Market Street, advised that subject’s photograph 
was unfamiliar to her. She stated that 2000 Market 
Street must be the apartment complex located at 2000 

. Market Street. She did not know the name of the 
manager of the apartments*. • •.

i On November 7, 1967, Mrs* LANA COHRAN,
2000 North Market Street, Apartment 4, advised that 
she was the wife of ”RED° COHRAN who is presently 
serving time in the Duval County Prison Farm* She 
advised that she was well acquainted with JACK 
BOSLEY who had in the past resided in the apartment 
complex located at 2000 Market Streets She stated 
that she had last seen BOSLEY approximately two 
years ago, and had not heard anything from or about 
him in over a years She advised that should she 
receive any information she would contact the FBI*

. ’ . Numerous attempts to Contact JOE DEKLE
; .\at Dekle’s Trophy Shop on Cassat Avenue met with 

negative results*.

i
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Baltimore furnished''tijje follow!jag information 
on November 15, 1967:

The following investigation was ©inducted by SA 
THOMS J. UTASKI, at Baltimore and Catonsville, Maryland;

On Octobar 17, 1967, Al- WEBB, Superintendent, 
Catons?ills Post Office, advised- that no Catonvills or 
Catonsville Road exists in the Baltimore-^®tonsvill®, Maryland 
area but h® advised that there are several WESTERVELT families 
living in th® Catonsville, Maryland, area.

ANDREW V. WESTERVELT, 
305 Bloomsbury;

JAMES F. WESTERVELT, 
38 ^Lllor;

RALPH O. WESTERVELT, .
3 North Rollin.

He stated he would contact, local carriers in 
an attempt to determine address of any, if any, of one 
RUTH WESTERVELT. -

On November 9, 1967, AL WEBB advised that Mrs. RUTH 
WESTERVELT resides with her husband RALPH 0. WESTERVELT, 
at 5 North Rollin Road, Catonsville Road.

On November 14, 1967, Mrs. RUTH WESTERVELT, 5 North 
Rollin Road, advised that in August 1967, she attempted to 
contact an old college friend one Mrs. ELISABETH BOSLEY of 
Brewton, Ala. She had not seen her fellow alumnae of the 
University of Alabama for over 18 year® and she wished to 
speak with her in that they were good friends at one time. 
She telephonically contacted the O’BANNON residence of 
Brewton, Ala., but she was unable to obtain Mrs. BOSLEY’S 
address from the person speaking whom she determined to 
be Mrs. BOSLEY’S mother. She gave Mrs. 0*BANNON her 
address in Catonsville, Md., hoping that Mrs. BOSLEY would 
write to her, which she did some weeks later.

Mrs. BOSLEY did respond and her letter contained 
mostly reminiscences of old college days but she did advise 
Mrs. WESTERVELT that she was working as a teacher in a 
school in Kreols, Miss.
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Mrs. OSTE.UW.LT stated that she bass: sot seea 
Mrs. BOSLEY for approximately 18 years aad that she has 
never met Mrs. BOSLEY's husbawd, the ®^bje«c. She advised 
she ©©mid provide no further information pertlMtent to the 
investigation.

-17-
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The following investigation was conducted by 
SA JAMES W. SAMMON at Parchman, Mississippi, on 
November 9, 1967:

A review of the Mississippi State Penitentiary 
(MSP), Parchman, Mississippi file on LEON REESE AVERITT, 
a^^cnown as Leon Averitt, MSP Number 30432, FBI Number 

reflects that AVERITT was received at MSP on
April 15, 1964, from Harrison County, Mississippi, sen­
tenced on July 6, 1962, affirmed December 6, 1963, was 
sentenced to five years for grand larceny. This was AVERITT’s 
first conviction and he was paroled on December 15, 1965, 
his minimum sentence to expire on February 3, 1968, his 
maximum sentence to expire on March 1, 1969.

AVERITT is described as follows:

Race; White
Sex: Male
Age: 53
Date of Birth; at

Butler, Georgia
Height: 5 feet 11 inches
Weight: 205
Hair: Brown
Eyes: Brown
Complexion: Ruddy
Build: . Tall - stocky build
Education: 12th grade .
Marital Status: Single
Residence: 1886 Forsyth Street 

Macon, Georgia
Military: U.S. Navy, serial number

^^^^^^Hjune, 1952 to
September, 1955-honorable

Employment: B. R. ANDREWS,
Route 5
Miller Field Road
Macon, Georgia, 1958-1963 
as mechanic

»»*'i»<«>«i;
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Tattoos:

Parole sponsor:

Parole officer:

Father:

Mother:

Sister:

Sister:

Dice, "good luck” top of 
right forearm; eagle center 
of chest
JESSIE MADDOX . 
Tayco Oil Company 
4260 Broadway 
Macon, Georgia 
A. M. GATES, JR. 
608 Grand Building 
Macon, Georgia 
ELBERT AVERITT
Route 5
Thomaston, Georgia 
VERA AVERITT
1886 Forsyth Street 
Macon, Georgia 
LAVERNE REYNOLDS 
617 Braircliff Road 
Warner Robbins, Georgia 
LILLIAN ANDREWS
Route 5 .
Miller Field Road 
Macon, Georgia

A review of the MSP file on BILLIE DEAN 
BRAMLETT, MSP Number X19025, FBI Number ^M, reflects 
that he was last received at MSP on November 18, 1948, 
from Scott County, Mississippi, having been sentenced on 
October 15, 1947, affirmed on November 8, 1948, to alleged 
sentence for robbery with firearm. This was his fourth 
conviction. BRAMLETT escaped on May 25, 1957, was cap­
tured on May 30, 1957; escaped on September 20, 1957, and 
was captured on September 21, 1957; escaped on November 30 
1966, was captured January 30, 1967.

BRAMLETT is described as follows:
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Race:
Sex:
Age:
Date of Birth:

White
Male 
44________ _________

at
Weir, Mississippi

Height:
Weight:
Eyes:
Hair:
Complexion: '
Build: ■
Education:
Marital Status:
Military:

6 feet 1 inch 
145 
Blue 
Brown 
Ruddy . '
Slender 
12th grade .
Divorced
U.S. Marine Corps, serial 
number unknown,’ December, 
1940 to 1945~undesirable

Occupation: 
Employment: 
Scars/Marks:

plumber
None
large burn scar, right 
buttock; surgical scar 
18 inches under right 
arm; 1 inch cut scar between 
eyes; small scar left elbow; 
one inch cut scar back of 
left hand

Tattoos: anchor, cross, and heart with 
initials ”WD” in center right;forearm 
spider on left forearm forearm; .
initials "FS” right leg above 
knee .

Accomplices: MARVIN ANDERSON and 
JAMES FREDERICK

Mother: T. M. BRAMLETT 
350 Jennings Street 
Jackson, Mississippi
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Residence: 350 Jennings Street
Jackson, Mississippi

On November 9, 1967, BILLIE DEAN BRAMLETT, MSP 
Inmate Number X19025, advised that he was acquainted with 
JACK DEMPSEY BOSLEY as he was assigned to Camp 5 at MSP 
while BOSLEY was also an inmate at that camp.

BRAMLETT said that he had no information con­
cerning JACK DEMPSEY BOSLEY that he could furnish the 
FBI and further that if he knew anything concerning BOSLEY's 
whereabouts., he would decline to furnish such information 
to the FBI.
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DAVE KETTLES, Georgia Bureau of investigation, Swainsboro, 
Georgia, advised November 6, 1967, Sie had as yet bean unable to 
locate his original notes concerning interview with subject prior 
to highlight from Mac-on, but would continue efforts to locate 
tfcege notea in order to determine if ha had listed the ream of 
the town in Mexico in which subject had visited previously.

■’S^‘^“
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Date: 4/10/68

Transmit the following in .

AIRTEL
Via_____ ______________

(Type in plaintext or code)
AIRMAIL

(Priority)

TO : SAC, MEMPHIS

FROM ' : SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)

SUBJECT : MURKIN

On 4/10/68, Lt. M. C. SPURLIN, Georgia 
Bureau of Investigation, telephonically stated that he 
felt JACK DEMPSEY BOSLEY (Atlanta File 88-8865) should 
be considered as a suspect in the MURKIN investigation 
as the crime for which BOSLEY is presently being sought, 
UFAP - MURDER, was for murder committed with a rifle with 
telescopic sights. Savannah is origin in the investigation 
captioned JACK DEMPSEY BOSLEY, aka, FUGITIVE, UFAC - 
MURDER, Savannah File 88-5131.

Enclosed for the information of Memphis 
is one copy of the report of SA JAMES H. APPLEGATE at 
Savannah, 11/30/617.. .

Particular attention is invited to page 8

received copy of Atlanta report of SA DECLAN J. HUGHES 
in the captioned matter of 12/23/66, which sets out 
additional information concerning the subject.

By separate communication the Bureau has 
been requested to compare the fingerprints of BOSLEY 
with any unidentified latent fingerprints in MURKIN case 
and to advise Memphis and Birmingham.

Memphis (Enc. l)^fe-^
Birmingham (88-5026)
Savannah ,
Atlanta (1 - 88-8865)^

1 - 
1 -
2 -
JK:i
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Date: 4/10/68
Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL ________AIR MAIL 
(Priority)

:^
^.

^'4
 '. ^

' ' 
■\

^^

A-

fe

sW

TO:

■ ’ FROM:

RE

' SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SAC, LOUISVILLE (44-947) (P)

MURKIN

RE: Suspect RUSSELL PEACOCK

Re Memphis airtel to ouisville 4/6/68

The following investigation was conducted by 
SAS DONALD L. SMITH and ALONZO L. LACEY, JR. at 
Shepherdsville, Ky. on 4/9/68:

Sheriff LEONARD LIGHT, Bullitt County Sheriff’s 
Office, advised he has known RUSSELL PEACOCK who livesltere 
and operates a private garbage collection using an old 
truck. He said the artist’s sketch of Unsub which recently 
appeared in a Louisville newspaper does not resemble PEACOCK 
He has seen PEACOCK at Shepherdsville, Ky. off and on for 
the past week. PEACOCK picks up his, the sheriff’s, 
garbage. He said he is quite sure PEACOCK has never 
gotten very far from Shepherdsville and would be ’’lost” in 
a big city.

Mr. RUSSELL PEACOCK was contacted and it was 
noted he does not comb his hair straight back and does 
not fit description of Unsub. He appeared to be a person 
of very limited education. He was poorly dressed and 
appeared to be a man with little or no regard for personal 
hygiene. He advised that he recalls he was in Shepherdsville
Kentucky last Thursday, remembering 
morning and he picked up garbage in

that it railed in the 
the evening.

Louisville

Sent
Special Agent in

CAK/eb 
(4)

Approved:
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Mr. CLAUDE FOX was contacted and he advised 
that he works with RUSSELL PEACOCK on PEACOCK’S garbage 
truck. He said he recalls that last Thursday, 4/4/68, 
they were delayed in picking up garbage as it rained in 
the morning and they did not get to pick up until that 
afternoon. He said he knows that PEACOCK was in 
Shepherdsville, Kentucky, last Thursday afternoon.

In view of the above, no further investigation 
being conducted relative to PEACOCK as suspect in this 
case. ' •

ARMED AND DANGEROUS .

- 2 -
- 2 -
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PLAINTEXT

WTJFX , < URGENT

TOi DIRECTOR, FBI aS® HICHMOHD

FROM: SAC, WO 6^703)

Me«N-ca, / . K • ;

, E3jC^g,/W®!? SIX WK THREE LEE HIGHWAY, FALLS CHURCH,

VIRGINIA, 7ILEPHUH8 FOT SIX HERO KIGHT FOUR OSE SEVEN, ADVISED 

ISIS NATS HE OBSERVE® AT KLEm WRIT P.M, A KBITS MALE WHO 

MATCHED DESCRIPTION OF ASSASSIK, WHO BAH SASH? HAIR , ABOUT 

iraiT YEARS OLD, WEARING A HAVY PEA COAT AT IKE FREMONT 

RESTAURANT BAR WHS WW ONE 4lX LEE HIGHWAY. ’.Y’ , ’ : .

J GARR# STATES ISDIVIDUAL/TOOK A FALLS CHURCH YELLOW CAB 

BROTH ST ONE PAT MURPHY t/MBRIFIELB, VIRGINIA, THIS INDIV­

IDUAL WAS DRUM AND HIGHLY NERVOUS, HE CARRIED A "WAD OF MOOT.

INDIVIDUAL STATED *1 SHOULD BE OS RADIO AHD T.V ."

RICHMOND IDENTIFY AND PROCESS UNKNOWN INDIVIDUAL.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
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GEA Fr^R (41 CFM W1-1M

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)

SA ROBERT FITZPATRICK

date: 4/11/68

MURKIN 
CR

Re memo of SA JOE' C. HESTER, 4/9/68.

This memo contained information concerning 
ANDREW JAFFE, a reporter for “Newsweek” who contacted the 
Memphis FBI Office on 4/8/68 advising that he had picked 
up information re RODNEY W. LINK, who w&s reported missing 
on the evening of 4/4/68. JAFFE indicated at this time 
that he suspected LINK of being involved in captioned 
murder although he gave no reason for this suspicion.

On 4/10/68, SA FITZPATRICK and Lt. GEORGE 
DANDRIDGE, Homicide Division, Memphis PD, contacted 
LINK’S employer, DONALD G. O’dell, at the Glenn Allen 
Company, 300 Poplar Avenue, Memphis.

O’DELL advised that on 4/4/68, LINK reported 
to work at the company at approximately 8;30 A.M, 
and remained on the job all day until 6:30 P.M., 
except for a period at approximately 1 P.M. when LINK 
went to lunch. O’DELL advised that LINK was with him 
all day and in his immediate presence in the company, 
and that this fact was substantiated by other employees 
at the company. O’DELL advised that LINK contacted 
him on 4/6/68 at approximately 4 P.M. telling him that 
he was at his residence.

O’DELL advised that in his association 
with LINK, he has always known him to be a fine person 
and does not consider him to have a propensity for 
violence and does not consider him a suspect in the 
KING assassination.

1 '^

WARREN C. CROWDER, 4281 Charleswood, phone 
685-7376, Memphis, was contacted by SA FITZPATRICK
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; and Lt, DANDRIDGE at which time CROWDER advised that 
RODNEY W. LINK came to his establishment, the Sundowner 
Bar, located on Cooper Street at approximately 9 P.M. 
or 10 P.M. on the evening of 4/4/68, CROWDER advised 
that LINK delivered some beer to his bar and stayed 
with him at his home until Saturday, 4/6/68.

CROWDER advised he is a flight engineer for 
. Trans World Airlines and that he flew to New York on 
\ 4/5/68 thereafter flying to Frankfurt, Germany, on

Friday night, 4/5/68, aboard flight #740 out of New 
York City. : . . .

/ . Mrs. WARREN C. CROWDER, same address, ,;
veri fi ed LI NKf s pres enc e at th p CROWDER residence on . 
4/4/68, 4/5/68, and until approximately 2 P.M, of 4/6/68.

: ERNEST JOSEPH BARRASSO, 2081 Cabana Circle
South, Apartment 6, Memphis, advised SA FITZPATRICK 
and Lt. DANDRIDGE that he is the owner andoperator 
of the Club Caesar located at Poplar and Crosstown. 
bArrASSO advised that LINKcame to this club at

• ; approximately 7 P.M., 4/4/68, and thereafter was in 
; BARRASSO’s presence until approximately 8:30 or 9 P.M>, ;,

4/4/68. BARRASSO advised that LINK was driving a
' 1965 Chevrolet panel truck and he and LINK went . \

by the Glenn Allen Company and thereafter rode down 
Main Street turning onto Third Street and then returned 
to the club at approximately 8 P.M.

RODNEY LINK, 3535 Stuart Road, Memphis, 
. phone 324-1087, was interviewed by SA FITZPATRICK ,

and Lt. joANDRIDGE at which time he furnished the ■ 
following information. < < :

LINK advised that he reported to work at 
the Glenn Allen Company on 4/4/68 at approximately 

. 8:15 or 8:30 A.M. LINK advised that he stayed at work
all day except at about 1 P.M, he left to go to lunch. 

< < LINK advised that he left work at 6:30 P.M. and went 
to Club Caesar and met with a person named ERNIE -
BAR^SSO/ . ‘ '
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" LINK advised that he and BARRASSO drbve 
from the club th the Glenn Allen Company and thereafter 
went to Main Street turning onto Third Street and

= then returned to the club at approximately 7;30 to 8 P.M.

LINK advised that while at the club he was 
in possession of two rifles, one a 30-caliber semi-automatic 
carbine and the other a 30-30 Marlin rifle which he 
stated he brought there in the event the Negroes ., 

' ; attempted to break into the Glenn Allen Company or..
> ; Club Caesar, ' -

. ■ LINK advised that at approximately 9 P.M.
or 10 P.M,, he went to the Sundowner Bar located at 
Cooper Street and met his friends, Mr, and Mrs, WARREN 

L CROWDER, owner apd operator of the. Sundowner . \ ;
LINK advised that he stayed with the CROWDERs all .night 
4/4/68 and thereafter stayed with Mx’s. CROWDER and 

' a girl named DORIS GRIFEIN until Saturday, 4Z6/68> .
until about 2 P.M. V

LINK advised that he returned home to his wife 
• at 2 P.M, or,around that time on 4/^/68 and thereafter 

left his residence about, 6 P.M, to spend the weekend, : 
with /his mother, MTs . BLONDELL BROWN, Route 1,; Dyersburg, .

’ Tennessee, phone 285^-8157. LINK adyised he left his ; 
mother’s home at 6 P.M,, 4/7/68, returned to his home, ; . 
arid thereafter reported to work on 4/8/68 at approximately

" 8A.M. : \ < ■ ■ - '

LINK advised that he learned on 4/8/68 that / 
a person who ideritifled himself as ANDREW:JAFFE and / 
two other persons were at his home taking photos and 
appeared to be Inking into his house arid generally 

, trespassing on his property. LINK advised that JAFFE 
r asked him questions concerning his whereabouts and he 

stated he told JAFFE to mind his own business arid to 
get off his property. He stated JAFFE accused him of 
being involved in the KING assassination and he 
subsequently told JAFFE he would not furnish him 
any informationat all concerning hiswhereabouts bn 
4/4, 4/5, and 4/6/68/ <

3
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LINK advised he
KING murder and stated he

had nothing to do with the 
has never been involved

with any groups known to have a propensity for violence 
nor has he known any persons to have had a propensity 
for violence. LINK strongly denied having any knowledge 
concerning the KING murder and stated he had no idea 
why JAFFE would accuse him of being involved in the

’ KING murder.

„ :. The following Information was obtained 
through observation and interview: . :

Name 
' Race
Sex 
DOB
POB
Height

■ Weight
Eyes
Hair

A'
- Build

Complexion . •, • r, ?
;• Scars and marks 

: ' Social Security No. ‘ 
Selective Service No 
Vehicles

Weapons

RODNEY LINK
White 
Male

Dyer County, Tennessee :.’? 
5*11"
■190 .■-.■..
Gray ’
Sandy ' Z • ‘ ■ . • ’ ’• :
Stocky " '\vi V.” ■ ;. - / : ''•■•
Ruddy ; ,‘t ■ ’

treat

"bTueThevrolet ’ ;'. \ 
panel truck; 1966 green 
Ford Mustang, Tennessee ' 
license BK 6006, Memphis 
and Le Bonheur Hospital 
stickers being on this .■
car. The Mustang has a < 
roof mounted antenna ’ \

• 30-30 Marlin; ;, ^•’:•.•,< 
.25 automatic Colt pistol; 
30 caliber M-l-A Universal. 
Arms semi-automatic... .

In addition, LINK advised that JAFFE was
driving a green PontiacLeMans, 1968 Shelby County, ■ 
~ when JAFFE was at LINK’S „Tennessee license
home*

■s ■
4
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^77^

, . '.liINK advised that he has nonsuited District
Attorney JOSEPH A. CANALE la an attempt to have 5 
JAFFEarrested for trespassing on his property.

^.

t"»7w
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FBI J5EMPHIS

FBI ATLANTA

12:11 AM URGENT 4-12-68 J WE

TO DIRECTOR, MEMPHIS, NEWARK 44-854 AND COLUMBIA

FROM ATLANTA 44-2386 (P) 4 PG

MURK IN

' RE NEWARK TEL TO BUREAU APRIL ELEVEN LAST. ■;

ROBERT ROSEN, ROSEN MIU/S, HAWTHORNE, NEW JERSEY, ADVISED

PERRY MARVIN C ASTLEBERRYj^EW EMPLOYEE, CLOSELY RESEMBLES J
l^.^^^^^.jH^W&iWPW^^- 1̂*-^^^^ - ^

COMPOSITE OF UNSUB, APPEARING IN "NEW YORK TIMES" APRIL 'C

ELEVEN LAST. CASTLEBERRY TELEPHONED ROSEN MILLS FROM 4

HARRISBURG, PA., APRIL EIGHT LAST, IN RESPONSE TO NEWSPAPER ^

AD. ARRIVED AT PATERSON, NEW JERSEY, APRIL NINE LAST, 4

AS DIRECTED BY ROSEN MILLS. • .' .^

CASTLEBERRY ADVISED ROSEN LEFT GRIFFIN, GA., FRIDAY, .J

APRIL FIVE LAST. ALLEGED WIFE DIED TWO WEEKS AGO. PROVIDED

RESIDENCE THREE THREE TWO NORTH HILL, GRIFFIN. ALLEGED 4
PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT DUNDEE MILLS, GRIFFIN. 4

NEWARK HOLDING INVESTIGATION IN ABEYANCE PENDING 

DETERMINATION CASTLEBERRY'S WHEREABOUTS MARCH TWENTYNINE

LAST TO APRIL FOUR LAST. ' . ."
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AT 44-2386

RECORDS DUNDEE NIELS VERIFY EMPLOYMENT OF CASTLEBERRY 

LAST DATE APRIL THIRTEEN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR. FLORENCE BRADLEY 

LASTED AS MOTHER.

RECORDS'GRIFFIN PD INDICATE CASTLEBERRY ARRESTED SEVEN 

TIMES PUBLIC DRUNK AND IN NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR REQUESTED ASYLUM 

AT GRIFFIN PD AFTER SUICIDE ATTEMPT BY SWALLOWING LYE. 

RELEASED TO MOTHER.

FLORENCE BRADLEY, THREE THREE TWO NORTH HILL, GRIFFIN, ' 

MOTHER CASTLEBERRY NOT IN GRIFFIN AREA SINCE FEBRUARY NINE 

LAST. RESIDING ROOM TWO ONE SIX, ANDREW JACKSON HOTEL, 

ROCK HILL, S. C., EMPLOYED HIGHLAND PARK MILLS, ROCK HILL.

CASTLEBERRY DISC RIBED WHITE MALE AMERICAN, DOB

SPALDING CO., GRIFFIN, GA., FIVE

FEET ELEVEN INCHES, ONE HUNDRED THIRTYFIVE POUNDS IN

NINETEEN SIXTYFOUR, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER

MARITAL STATUS DIVORCED

ATLANTA FILE TWENTYFIVE DASH ONE FOUR THREE ONE SEVEN 

CAPTIONED "PERRY MARVIN CASTLEBERRY, SSA, FORTYEIGHT" REFLECTS 

END PAGE TWO
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. THREE

44-2386

WHITE MALE, BORN GRIFFIN, GA., ARRESTED

BY PECOS, TEX. SO MARCH TWENTYTHREE FIFTYNINE ON VAGRANCY. 

ON APRIL FOURTEEN FIFTYNINE RECORDS LB ONE THREE ZERO, GRIFFIN, 

GA. REFLECT CASTLEBERRY SERVIED USMC JAN. SEVEN, FIFTYFOUR TO 

MARCH TWO FIFTYFOUR, HONORABLE DISCHARGE. ENTERED U. S. 

ARMY JAN. TWENTYFIVE FIFTYSIX, DISCHARGED MARCH SEVEN FIFTYEIGHT 

WrM”OTHERTHANHONORAB^^ ARMY SN ER ^^^^^^H

1 N NI NE TEE N FI FT YNI NE C AST LE BE RR Y 

DESCRIBED AS FIVE FEET ELEVEN INCHES, ONE HUNDRED THIRTYNINE 

POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN HAIR.

RECORDS GA. STATE DRIVERS LICENSE BUREAU ON APRIL ELEVEN 

INSTANT, REFLECT THAT IN NINETEEN SIXTY, PERRY MARVIN 

CASTLEBERRY, DOB TURNED IN GA. DRIVERS

LICENSE TO FLA. DRIVERS LICENSE BUREAU. ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIVE 

DATA REFLECTED AS WHITE MALE, FIVE FEET TEN INCHES, ONE ■ 

HUNDRED FIFTY POUNDS, BLUE EYES, BROWN HAIR. ADDRESS IN 

NINETEEN SIXTY, ONE ZERO ONE SIX W. BROAD STREET, GRIFFIN, GA., 

EMPLOYED BY COTTON MILL, NOT IDENTIFIED. 

END PAGE THREE .
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PAGE FOUR

AT 44-2386

COLUMBIA, AT ROCK HILL, S. C., AT THE ANDREW JACKSON

MOTEL AND HIGHLAND PARK MILLS, RESOLVE CASTLEBERRY’S WHEREABOUTS 

FROM MARCH TWENTYNINE LAST TO APRIL FOUR LAST AND IF PERTINENT, 

SUTEL NEWARK FOR INTERVIEW OF CASTLEBERRY.

CASTLEBERRY HAS SUICIDAL TENDENCIES.

END. .
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FBI MEMPHIS

FBI LOS ANG

11S25AM URGENT 4-11-S8 LLR

TO MEMPHIS (44-1987)

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574)

MURK IN

RE MEMPHIS TEL TO LA APRIL NINE .EAST

SUSPECT THEODORE E. DEDERICK /

PRS. THEODORE E. DEDERICK, ONE ZERO ZERO ZERO ONE 

COLLETT AVE., GRENADA HISLLS, CALIF., ADVISED SAS GEORGE E. AIKEN, 

JR., AND E. RHEAD RICHARDS, JR. HER HUSBAND IS EMPLOYED,/ 

AS RECRUITER BY LOS ANGELES CITY SCHOOL SYSTEM. DU^NG 

FIRST WEEK OF APRIL INSTANT HER HUSBAND AND SHE WOE ON A 

RECRUITING TOUR. HER HUSBAND RENTED A BLUE AVIS FORD GALAXIE, 

BEARING ARKANSAS LICENSE AAV ZERO FIVE FOUR/n KNOXVILLE, TENN., 

THEREAFTER WENT TO JACKSON, MISS., AND ARRIVED AT HOLIDAY 

INN, THREE SEVEN TWO EIGHT LAMAR AVE., MEMPHIS, TENN. AT 

APPROXIMATELY EIGHT 0‘CLOCK PM ON APRIL FOUR LAST FOR 

PURPOSE OF CONDUCTING RECRUITING INTERVIEWS AT MEMPHIS STATE 

COLLEGE AT ELEVEN O’CLOCK AM ON APRIL FIVE LAST.

INTERVIEWS WERE CANCELLED AT MEMPHIS STATE DUE 

TO KING MURDER AND THEY DEPARTED MEMPHIS VIAMERICAN AIRLINES 

AT ELEVEN O’CLOCK AM APRIL FIVE LAST.

^. FND OF PARE ONE I
^/^^^

o^ahBi nwil?;p>».
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LA 44-1574

PAGE TWO

ABOVE CONFIRMED BY TELEPHONE CALL TO DEDERICK AT

PERSONNEL OFFICE, LOS ANGELES CITY SCHOOL SYSTEM BY SA AIKEN

END •
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